

Cast Post Fund

(PROV. QUEBEC 1909

(INCORPORATED

(FEDERAL 1921)

Patron-in-Chief—Field Marshal H. R. H. The Buke of Connaught, K. C. etc.

Hon. President—His Excellency Lord Byng of Himy.

President—General Sir Arthur Currie, C.C.M.C., K.C.B., L.L.D.

"LEST WE FORGET"

VICE-PRESIDENTS: BRIG.-GEN. A. E. LABELLE, Montreal DR. ALBERT H. ABBOTT, Toronto ARTHUR H. D. HAIR
DOMINION SECRETARY-TREASURER
P. O. BOX 1382, MONTREAL

January 10th 1925

General, Sir Arthur Currie
G.C.M.G..K.C.B., LL.D.

President
LAST POST FUND

Dear Sir Arthur,

My attention has been drawn to the fact that I have inadvertantly sent Colonel Price for transmission to you, a copy of the
proposed Supplementary Rules of Guidance from which a paragraph had
been omitted that should have been inserted. I have advised Colonel
Price who desires me to send you herewith a corrected copy which has
been carefully checked by Mr Scammell and myself, on page 3 of which you
will kindly note the omission bracketed in red ink.

In all other respects the draft is identical with the one you have been sent.

I beg to tender you my apologies for this error, and in anticipation of your decision with regard to the promulgation of the draft.

Believe me, Dear Sir Arthur,

Faithfully

Secretary-Treasurer

LAST POST FUND